A Chatham County, NC

F o
o

CHATHAM COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

i Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 16-1904 Version: 1
Type: Contract Status: Passed
File created: 10/6/2016 In control: Emergency Operations
On agenda: 10/17/2016 Final action: 10/17/2016
Title: Vote on a request to approve the FirstHealth Emergency Medical Service One Year and Eight Month
Agreement.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FirstHealth Contract 10-2016

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/17/2016 1 Board of Commissioners approved Pass

Vote on a request to approve the FirstHealth Emergency Medical Service One Year and Eight Month
Agreement.

Action Requested: Motion to approve the Emergency Medical Service One Year and Eight Month
Agreement between FirstHealth of the Carolinas, Inc. and Chatham County.

Introduction & Background: FirstHealth and Chatham County entered into an agreement with the
original agreement being signed on May 5, 1997 for FirstHealth of the Carolinas, Inc. to furnish
manpower and equipment in order to provide emergency medical services to Chatham County at a
paramedic level of service. The agreement has been renewed three times since the original 1997
agreement was implemented. FirstHealth of the Carolinas, Inc. and Chatham County have agreed
after two extensions to a one year and eight month agreement.

Discussion and Analysis: FirstHealth of the Carolinas, Inc. and Chatham County will enter into a one
year and eight month agreement to provide EMS paramedic level service. FirstHealth of the
Carolinas has been operating in the county for almost 20 years. At the point we entered into the
agreement with FirstHealth it would have taken the county years to reach the paramedic level of
service.

Budgetary Impact: $1,824,634. Payable in equal monthly installments of $228,079.20.

Recommendation: Motion to approve the Emergency Medical Service Agreement between
FirstHealth of the Carolinas, Inc. and Chatham County.

Chatham County, NC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

